
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:09:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

        

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -348
 
 mx: 302
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -140
 
 mx: 83
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1631
 
 mx: 1706
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 101.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:09:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -348
 
 mx: 302
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -140
 
 mx: 83
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1631
 
 mx: 1706
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 102.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 58/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:09:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -320
 
 mx: 271
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -118
 
 mx: 61
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1454
 
 mx: 1700
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 103.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 231
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 30.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -97
 
 mx: 55
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1083
 
 mx: 1293
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 101.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 143/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -175
 
 mx: 198
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -78
 
 mx: 39
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -934
 
 mx: 1284
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 102.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 7/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -266
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 30.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -83
 
 mx: 25
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -941
 
 mx: 822
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 101.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 30.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 31
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -867
 
 mx: 926
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 100.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -212
 
 mx: 202
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 30.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -64
 
 mx: 33
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -835
 
 mx: 912
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 101.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -178
 
 mx: 137
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 31.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -60
 
 mx: 18
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -903
 
 mx: 661
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 102.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 61/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -185
 
 mx: 140
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -69
 
 mx: 12
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -842
 
 mx: 746
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 101.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Fri Dec 25 06:10:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151209_195510__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-09T19:55:11.137.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -93
 
 mx: 70
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 31.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -37
 
 mx: 0
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 199
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 101.4


